term of the Agreement for an additional six (6) months and to provide compensation to the 
Township.  

2. Amendment:   

2.1. The following sections shall be deleted in their entirety and replaced with the following 
language:  

Sec 2.0 COST OF SERVICES 

The City shall pay the Township Four Million, Seven Hundred Ninety-Four Thousand, and 
One Hundred and Eight Dollars and 94 Cents ($4,794,108.94) for services provided January 
1, 2025, through June 30, 2025. Payments shall be made to the Township at least ten (10) 
business days prior to the start of a payment period.  

Payments for services shall be as follows: 
January 1 to March 31, 2025: